U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06-12) nited States Patent anterredemark 08/05/2013 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015) RE' 103660874 ents or the new address(es) To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tra 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Name: Lubin Martinez, LLC **Lubin Martinez** Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Street Address: 624 E. La Veta Avenue 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) July 31, 2013 Merger Assignment City: Orange Change of Name Security Agreement State: California Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment ____Zip: 92866 Country: USA Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) BELLE STONE MERSE FREEDRICK CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY SE US 8,302,609 B2 $^{\rm transport}$ or satisfies for governmenta so haves nassistina, this man alles មិនពេល ស ទីខានពា មិត្រពេក असे आ हो, हर्षेड्रदाक्षण मेंच, हरेल चेंटट सांबराकेट Additional numbers attached? Yes No Control Martinez 5. Name and address to whom correspondence — 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: One **7. Total fee** (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$\frac{40.00}{} Internal Address:__ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 2710 Gateway Oaks Dr., Suite 150 N Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: Sacramento State: California Phone Number: Deposit Account Number Docket Number: Authorized User Name Email Address: -- 98/06/2013-KNOUVENT 0000000 8382600 9. Signature: 01 FC:802 August 1, 2013 or physics and thi Signature.... Piddlens inathress Lubin Martinez Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

् हुन्याच्या १ . इत्युक्तकृतः ५ व । व

PATENT REEL: 031098 FRAME: 0797

DECLARATION OF ASSIGNMENT OF ASSET

STATE OF

California

COUNTY OF Orange

THIS DECLARATION OF ASSIGNMENT OF ASSETS (the "Declaration") is made by Lubin Martinez (the "Assignor") on the <u>First</u> day of <u>August</u>, <u>2013</u>.

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the sole owner of interest in the asset listed below; WHEREAS, on the <u>Tenth</u> day of <u>July</u>, <u>2013</u>, the Assignor established a limited Liability company, LUBIN MARTINEZ, LLC, a limited liability company (the "LLC"); and WHEREAS, the Assignor wishes to transfer such asset listed below to the LLC. NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby declares as follows:

1. The Assignor hereby assigns to the LLC, all of his right, title, and interest in and to the asset listed as follows:

SNORING AND SLEEP APNEA PREVENTION DEVICE PATENT NUMBER: <u>US 8,302,609 B2</u> DATE OF PATENT: NOVERMBER 6, 2012

2. The Assignor understands and declares that this Assignment is and shall be irrevocable by the Assignor and that Assignor shall have no right to alter, amend, revoke, or terminate this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has here unto set his hand, this $\underline{\text{First}}$ day of $\underline{\text{August}}$, $\underline{2013}$.

Buom Martinez

STATE OF COUNTY OF

<u>California</u>

Orange